Explosion-Proof
 Network Positioning System
Quick Start Guide
Ex
Explosion-proof Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 i
Quick Start Guide
COPYRIGHT © 2019 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

Explosion-proof Network Positioning System·Quick Start Guide
 2
1.2 Explanation of model naming
The product can be named by rules in Figure 1-1.
i DS-2  X  Y 9 X XX X X X - C W X
For Specialized Application (X)
X: explosion-proof products
Heater Logo (V/Blank)
V: with heater; blank: without heater
Wide-dynamic Function Logo (W/Blank, nothing to do with explosion-proof
properties)
W: supports WDR; blank: no WDR
Supplementary Light (I/Blank)
I: Infrared supplementary light; Blank: no supplementary light
Zoom Ration (00 to 99, nothing to do with explosion-proof properties)
00: Conventional; 01: 1 Time; 20: 20  Times; 23: 23 Times; 30: 30 Times; 37: 37
Times; 50: 50 Times; 53: 53 Times; 31: 31 Times; 36: 36 Times; 08: 8 Times; 09:9
Times; 10:10 Times; 11: 11 Times; 12:12 Times, etc.,
Max. Resolution (0 to 9/A to Z, nothing to do with explosion-proof properties)
0: WD1 or 700 TVL; 1: 1.3 MP or 850 TVL; 2: 2.0 MP; 3: 3.0 MP;
4: 4.0 MP; 5: 5.0 MP; 6: 6.0 MP; 8: 8.0 MP; 9: 9.0 MP, etc.
Product Shape (9)
9: 9" PTZ Camera
Product Type (Y)
Y: PTZ Camera
Product Category (nothing to do with explosion-proof properties)
A: Analog; D: Network
Hikvision Front-end Product Logo
Power Supply(C)
C: 100 VAC  to 240 VAC
Special function (W)
W: with wiper
Intelligent
Figure 1-1 Product Naming Rule I
DS – FB21  X  X - XX
Hikvision Product
Explosion-proof Product